RIVERDALE POLICE PENSION FUND
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Ending Balance

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance $7,904,777.45 $7,695,977.28
Contributions $120,000.00 $440,390.60
Withdrawals ($250,000.00) ($750,000.00)
Transfers In/Out $0.00 $0.00
Income $5,842.16 $21,295.96
Administrative Expense ($108.07) ($630.38)
Investment Expense ($172.88) (%$1,702.45)
Investment Manager Fees ($8.98) ($282.69)
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($5,893.99)
Adjustment ($22,804.46) ($22,804.46)
Realized Gain/Loss $6.98 $2,621.92
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($108,578.74) $269,981.67

$7,648,953.46

$7,648,953.46

Performance Summary:

Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.83% N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.39% 08/01/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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RIVERDALE POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name:
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Unit Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance $23.11 $1,341.60 Beginning Units 2.547 153.657
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 0.000 1,985.844
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals (2.547) (2,139.501)
Transfers In/Out ($22.72) ($1,397.27) Ending Units 0.000 0.000
Income $0.08 $1.65
Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00
Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00 Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.073836 $8.731284
Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00 Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $0.000000 $0.000000
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
Realized Gain/Loss ($0.44) $43.24
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($0.03) $10.78

Ending Balance $0.00 $0.00

Performance Summary:
RIVERDALE POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 08/09/2022

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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RIVERDALE POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool
Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Unit Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance $7,904,754.34 $7,693,553.03 Beginning Units 792,847.853 811,225.289
Contributions $120,000.00 $459,200.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 12,201.034 46,652.403
Withdrawals ($250,000.00) ($750,000.00) Unit Sales from Withdrawals (27,469.712) (80,298.516)
Transfers In/Out $22.72 (816,329.47) Ending Units 777,579.175 777,579.175
Income $5,842.08 $21,294.30
Administrative Expense ($108.07) ($630.38)
Investment Expense ($172.88) ($1,702.45) Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $9.970077 $9.483855
Investment Manager Fees ($8.98) ($282.69) Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $9.836881 $9.836881
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($5,893.99)
Adjustment ($22,804.46) ($22,804.46)
Realized Gain/Loss $7.42 $2,578.68
Unrealized Gain/Loss ($108,578.71) $269,970.89

Ending Balance $7,648,953.46 $7,648,953.46

Performance Summary:
RIVERDALE POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: (1.33%) (0.45%) 3.83% N/A N/A N/A 0.31% 08/19/2022

Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023
RIVERDALE POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Settle Date Description

Transition Pool

05/25/2023 05/26/2023 Transfers Out
IPOPIF Pool
05/01/2023 05/01/2023 Emerging Market Debt Adjustment
05/12/2023 05/15/2023 Redemptions
05/24/2023 05/25/2023 Contribution
05/25/2023 05/26/2023 Transfers In

Amount

(22.72)

(22,804.46)
(250,000.00)
120,000.00
22.72

Unit Value

8.919671

9.970077
9.927560
9.837097
9.820810

Units

(2.5474)

(2,287.2903)
(25,182.4215)
12,198.7208
2.3135
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