

Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$7,904,777.45	\$7,695,977.28
Contributions	\$120,000.00	\$440,390.60
Withdrawals	(\$250,000.00)	(\$750,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$5,842.16	\$21,295.96
Administrative Expense	(\$108.07)	(\$630.38)
Investment Expense	(\$172.88)	(\$1,702.45)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$8.98)	(\$282.69)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$5,893.99)
Adjustment	(\$22,804.46)	(\$22,804.46)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$6.98	\$2,621.92
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$108,578.74)	\$269,981.67
Ending Balance	\$7,648,953.46	\$7,648,953.46

Performance Summary:

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.39%	08/01/2022

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers' Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$23.11	\$1,341.60
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	(\$22.72)	(\$1,397.27)
Income	\$0.08	\$1.65
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$0.44)	\$43.24
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$0.03)	\$10.78
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	2.547	153.657
Unit Purchases from Additions	0.000	1,985.844
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(2.547)	(2,139.501)
Ending Units	0.000	0.000
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.073836 \$0.000000	\$8.731284 \$0.000000

Performance Summary:

RIVERDALE POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	08/09/2022

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers' Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$7,904,754.34	\$7,693,553.03
Contributions	\$120,000.00	\$459,200.00
Withdrawals	(\$250,000.00)	(\$750,000.00)
Transfers In/Out	\$22.72	(\$16,329.47)
Income	\$5,842.08	\$21,294.30
Administrative Expense	(\$108.07)	(\$630.38)
Investment Expense	(\$172.88)	(\$1,702.45)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$8.98)	(\$282.69)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$5,893.99)
Adjustment	(\$22,804.46)	(\$22,804.46)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$7.42	\$2,578.68
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$108,578.71)	\$269,970.89
Ending Balance	\$7,648,953.46	\$7,648,953.46

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	792,847.853	811,225.289
Unit Purchases from Additions	12,201.034	46,652.403
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(27,469.712)	(80,298.516)
Ending Units	777,579.175	777,579.175
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.483855
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

Performance Summary:

RIVERDALE POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.31%	08/19/2022

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers' Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org

Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

RIVERDALE POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
Transition Pool					
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers Out	(22.72)	8.919671	(2.5474)
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	(22,804.46)	9.970077	(2,287.2903)
05/12/2023	05/15/2023	Redemptions	(250,000.00)	9.927560	(25,182.4215)
05/24/2023	05/25/2023	Contribution	120,000.00	9.837097	12,198.7208
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers In	22.72	9.820810	2.3135